8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D3 | ECR-18-003300 03MAR2018 | FL | JD
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B ETETEET T e
F ECR-19-009211 12JUN2019 | M7 TE
2150247-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 6 | ECR-20-017633 aDEc2020 | F7 | TE
2150247-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150247-1 F TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150247-2? G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150247-17 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] -1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE 3\ - | ] [ 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE 1305 = T 1201 = - - - 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|[6.35 mm [.250] F -] -1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 233
-] ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
R N - T [ 1 11 [ 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] ] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - Ré RéFRéFRéF W99904W96780022 iéﬂﬁiﬁwgiﬁw H}j
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE AT WEEE 51199557 4SSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED 37
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::ELJ" INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 1 1 1 [-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
4.72-5 48 mm [.186-.216 IN] 4.06-5.33 mm [.160-.210 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINAL CAY114-2025 - - -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPLICATION 11056 ] ] - 212|272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
SPECIFICATION -] 1] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁg -] (. 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “lelelale LA DCHEN, DRIVE, HH, Mo, ¢ v .19 e
(A) 60249-1 (A) 60249-7 (A) 60249-3 (B) 63896-1 ~ | L] 19016817 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 0
o A 2 A 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] ] 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S N I I 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 -1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 ol |
SI/E ﬁb rEi} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 2Z 2 I 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WZ AWG 2.18+/,0_O5 [.086+/,_002] 4_3 - 2 2 2 2 5OW8030*W NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
2x16 AWG 2 03+/-0 .05 [ 080+/- 007] 6 8 ‘ - f c 127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 8. | - RN 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1.654/-0.05 [.0654/-.002] 10. 4 S N A A O I s 2063961 - FEED FINGER o)
- 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W W W W8035W7*W RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl -] ] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
5%55?%g@g;ugg%g%gk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I I I 12180282 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
' o A A 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 3]
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 221272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, N 1 5106391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 2|22 |7 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1 1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 HEEE 510805 3 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 53
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 2121272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-] ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. ggéiagNifE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T o 5o 3017508 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP ]
-4 4044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
-] ] 8-240641-6 SPACER 16
*WARNIT NG - 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 31
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A\ . c40859-c  |PLATL, HEAR oREAR }g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T 5904964 SUATE. FRONT SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T 12121117 1803000-6 ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N [-2217206-3 |BLADE, SLUG 7
-] ] 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-] ] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JN T 2121 |1 2-1633961-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] (R 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
JINT 22 1|1 456423-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T0-T2 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
BT 16 CRGE g PRtk 16 DuoTiceatie onskuiarion [ OWH TFEBCOT? > TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?(OEEQEZ 8FEBZOWE % /Z/—/E/ Har”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD SFEB2012 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e ot e Dccan End Feed
S Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 1 O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G%EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e st i A 1] 00770 IG=2150247 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS D LISHED. Loc DIST REVISTONS
(Q) co BY A 00
SEE SHEET 1
MARLEL LB () ~teD I YPE
43.89+£0.05

— 15.9+£0.5

30mm STROKE

[l

L

||

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

X\L-AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N\
N\

MECHANLTCAL

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

S

—

T e Jow . TTEB2017 — TE Connectivity
K FEB20T12 [ L/ zg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

J0mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

CH
T.ELBIN
APVD BFEB2012 [NAME

T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP .
Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

PRE FEED AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=215024T

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F P D OF4 REV G

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150247-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150247-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150247-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
R ST Uhr Zﬁl -1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
Jﬁgii 2.22 22 E';Egi E -0 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
‘ : -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
APPLICATOR o T - [ 414 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
Lﬁl -1 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE B T lgé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:53=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 44
4.72-5 48 mm [.186-.216 IN] @4 06-5.33 mm [.160-.210 IN] I ——— 51196557 "EED CANM. POST FEED 17
XEMM%M AT Des ’ HERE 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
SPECIEICATION (B)114-2036 -1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
S\ - | 1| | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 1-455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il L e119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
(A) 60249- 1 (h) 60249-2 (h) 60249-3 (B) 63896- — ] 180360 7-4 DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE I
-l 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119943~ 1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2172 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
P ; -l 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
M;E rﬁ:‘ Eﬂiw%éﬁ%ew %%EHEEGQEHN@ -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
o ANe > 184170 05 [ 0864/~ 007 e - -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
2x16 AWG 2.03+4/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 6.8 | - 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
14 AWG 1 85+4/-0 05 [.0734/- 0021 8 1 -1 2] 72 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
16 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 10.4 -1 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 77 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 2172 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 31
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ’ 7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A\ -1 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATISIRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ D D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 o5
| -1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, o > 520813 SPRING. COMPRESSLON 55
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ T 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 22 19012596 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FWARNTNG I 8 2200416 PACER e
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 5108337 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
o BgéﬁigNipE?éfFggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 -] - - - 10
) THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NI EEE 690496-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NPT 1803000-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
W - W 1 1-221171206-3 BLADE, SLUG |
- W 1 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl R 2-1633961-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl (R 456423-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T T e S o TFEB20T? — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEZ 8FEBEOWE :JCJ /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD SFEB2012 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION S i e ocgon Fnd e
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1| 00778 [Go21 50247 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ey Wl ' CEED TYPE

$

MECHANTCAL

— 15.9£0.5

[

N

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

\

Po

xwom
, ’ \\ [FEB2012

—

T e RN T T o LA e . enmrror o a— TE Connectivity
= HOF FNER —
(Ss“ L--~“ Cﬁ BN FEB20T12 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACLIELIC VERSITON
- L ELBIN

Ocean End Feed
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 T Applicator
AIR FEED i, : :

MECHANTCAL (Aftlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}EEEE

POST FEED ¢PRE FEED s s e - ) ST7E | CAGE cobE DRATNG NG
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150247
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° P 4 OF4 REV G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



